PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Danene Jaffe	11/06/2009
Asoka Veeravagu	11/30/2009
Adam Day	11/06/2009
William Goralski	11/06/2009
Mark Bates	10/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2381 Executive Center Drive	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29351060	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(561)912-4182 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

561 912 5185 Phone:

Email: tcrearer@jardencs.com Correspondent Name: Sunbeam Products, Inc. Address Line 1: 2381 Executive Center Drive Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUNNSG26507	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence J. Shurupoff

PATENT

REEL: 023579 FRAME: 0738

501027134

Total Attachments: 8 source=2-6507assignmnt#page1.tif source=2-6507assignmnt#page2.tif source=2-6507assignmnt#page3.tif source=2-6507assignmnt#page4.tif source=2-6507assignmnt#page5.tif source=2-6507assignmnt#page6.tif source=2-6507assignmnt#page7.tif source=2-6507assignmnt#page8.tif

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
Matter # Sunnsg-2-6	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The	he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission 7		
X New		
<u> </u>	Resubmission/ Non-Recordation X Assignment Security Agreement	
	License Change of Name	
	ment ID # Merger Other	
Correction		
neei #	# Frame # OS Government (For use only by US Government Agenci	es)
Corrective	ive Document Depa tal File	Secret File
Reel #		
Conveying Page	Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Danene Jaffe	11/06/2009
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party	y	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Asoka Veeravagu	11/30/2009
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	Party Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	/ FOUNDEATH FIGURES, III	f a document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	2381 Executive Center Drive	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton Florida 33431 City State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Re	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving par	ty only.
Name	е	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1

PATENT

Page 2

xpires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Sunnsg-2-6507	r age 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address		
•		Area code and Telephone Nu	mber 561-912-4395
Name	Seth M. Blum		
Address (line 1)	Sunbeam Products, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	2381 Executive Center [Drive	
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton, Florida 334	31	
Address (line 4)			
i	ncluding any attachments.	the attached conveyance docu	ment #
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
1	<i>he Patent Application Number or</i> tent Application Number	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B (S)	Patent Numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new First named executing inventor.</u>	atent Application, enter the date the p	atent application Month Day Year 10/30/2009
	eration Treaty (PCT)		L 0/30/2007
	oplication number	PCT PCT	РСТ
only if a U.S	. Application Number F	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been			
Number of P	•	al number of properties involve	ed. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
Deposit	Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the accor Deposit Account Number:	unt.) # 50-2289
		Authorization to charge addition	
Statement a	nd Signature		
		lief, the foregoing information	
attacned indicated here		riginal gocymbent. Charges to t	deposit account are authorized, as
Seth M. Blum	_		11/30/09
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date

2

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION BATERITS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Sunnsg-2-6507 PATENTS ONLY Mark if additional names of conveying parties Conveying Party(ies) xecution Date attached Month Day Year **Enter additional Conveying Parties Execution Date** Month_Day Yea Name (line 1) 11/06/2009 Adam Day Name (line 2) William Goralski 11/06/2009 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Mark Bates 10/30/2009 Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Receiving Parties If a document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If a document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)

3

Whereas, I, Danene Jaffe, having a residence at 1045 Poplar Circle, Weston, Florida 33324, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a CHILLED DISPENSING UNIT FOR A BEVERAGE CONTAINER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this <u>6</u> day of November 2009 at Boca Raton, Florida

DANENE JAFFE

State of FLORIDA)
County of PALM BEACH)

(Notary Public) Seal

Before me personally appeared Danene Jaffe and she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed his _____ dag of November 2009.

~ Tamico (" (" Liaul

TAMICA C. CREARER Commission DD 762718 Expires February 27, 2012 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

Whereas, I, Asoka Veeravagu, having a residence at 3607 Stratton Lane, Boynton Beach, Florida 33436, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a DISPENSING UNIT FOR A BEVERAGE CONTAINER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 30"day of November 2009 at Boca Raton, Florida

ASOKA VEERAVAGU

State of FLORIDA) County of PALM BEACH)

Before me personally appeared Asoka Veeravagu and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act

and deed this, 30 day of November 2009.

(Notary Public) Seal



Whereas, I, Adam Day, having a residence at 33 Lancaster Road, Boynton Beach, Florida 33426 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a DISPENSING UNIT FOR A BEVERAGE CONTAINER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this $\underline{\zeta^{\tau tt}}$ day of November 2009 at Boca Raton, Florida

ADAM DAY

State of FLORIDA)
County of PALM BEACH)

Before me personally appeared Adam Day and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of November 2009.

(Notary Public) Seal



Whereas, I, William Goralski, having a residence at 5148 Columbo Court, Delray Beach, Florida 33484 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a DISPENSING UNIT FOR A BEVERAGE CONTAINER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this Ob day of November 2009

at Boca Raton, Florida

State of FLORIDA) County of PALM BEACH)

Before the personally appeared William Goralski and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act

and deed this ____ day of November 2009.

(Notary Public) Seal



Whereas, I, Mark Bates, having a residence at 517 Oak Street, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a DISPENSING UNIT FOR A BEVERAGE CONTAINER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 2 day of November 2009 at 1220 WASHINGTON ST, WESTNEWTON, MA

State of MASSACHUSETTS

County of SwHol

RECORDED: 11/30/2009

MARK BATES

Before me personally appeared Mark Bates and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30 day of Nevember 2009.

al Hackory

GAIL BLACK SMITH
Notery Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
July 9, 2015

PATENT